SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29727-29731/2011

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tariq Adeeb, Adv. Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navnit Kumar, ADv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv. Mr Vasav Anantharaman, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit is to be filed before 17.4.2012.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com