## www.ecourtsindia.com

## אייי www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29727-29731/2011 (From the judgment and order dated 11/01/2002 in CR Nos.185, 253 and 254 of 1998 and dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.2288/2008 and dated 26/05/2011 in WP No.3236/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeep, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter before a bench of which one of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are permitted to file additional affidavit.  $\,$ 

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI) |COURT MASTER