

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29727-29731/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2011 in WP No. 2288/2008, 26-05-2011 in WP No. 3236/2009 and 11-01-2002 in CR Nos. 185/1998, 253/1998 and 254/1998 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 05-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Colon Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sauradeep Dey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondents

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar